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Insulation Material - Vinyl (PVC)
Insulation Color - Red 
Terminal Material - Copper
Terminal Thickness - 0.8mm 
Temperature rating - 75°C max.
Wire Range - 22-16 A.W.G / 0.5-1.5mm²
 

Insulation Material - Vinyl (PVC)
Insulation Color - Yellow 
Terminal Material - Copper
Terminal Thickness - 1.0mm 
Temperature rating - 75°C max.
Wire Range - 12-10 A.W.G / 4.0-6.0mm²
 

Insulation Material - Vinyl (PVC)
Insulation Color - Blue 
Terminal Material - Copper
Terminal Thickness - 0.8mm 
Temperature rating - 75°C max.
Wire Range - 16-14 A.W.G / 1.5-2.5mm²
 

Internal Tooth Lock 

Washer Ring Terminal
Toothed Lock Ring Terminal
help achieve tight assemblies 
by providing good bolt tension 
which helps prevent components 
from loosening under vibration or 
corrosion.
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Insulation Material - Nylon (PA)
Insulation Color - Red 
Terminal Material - Copper
Terminal Thickness - 0.8mm 
Temperature rating - 105°C max.
Wire Range - 22-16 A.W.G / 0.5-1.5mm²
 

Insulation Material -Nylon (PA)
Insulation Color - Blue 
Terminal Material - Copper
Terminal Thickness - 0.8mm 
Temperature rating - 105°C max.
Wire Range - 16-14 A.W.G / 1.5-2.5mm²
 

Insulation Material - Nylon (PA)
Insulation Color - Yellow 
Terminal Material - Copper
Terminal Thickness - 1.0mm 
Temperature rating - 105°C max.
Wire Range - 12-10 A.W.G / 4.0-6.0mm²
 

Insulation Material - Nylon (PA)
Insulation Color - Yellow 
Terminal Material - Copper
Terminal Thickness - 1.0mm 
Temperature rating - 105°C max.
Wire Range - 12-10 A.W.G / 4.0-6.0mm²
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 Vinyl Insulated Piggyback Connector 







Sugo

 Part-no. ød1 L
HSR053255
HSR053755
HSR053766
HSR053780
HSR054366
HSR054380
HSR055380
HSR055312
HSR056412
HSR058412
HSR051015

5.5 mm
5.5 mm
6.6 mm
8 mm
6.6 mm
8 mm
8 mm
11.6 mm
11.6 mm
12 mm
14.5 mm

3.2 mm
3.7 mm
3.7 mm
3.7 mm
4.3 mm
4.3 mm
5.3 mm
5.3 mm
6.4 mm
8.4 mm
10 mm

25.5 mm
27.6 mm
25.5 mm
29 mm
29 mm
27.6 mm
34.7 mm
29 mm
34.7 mm
34.7 mm
39 mm

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

øD color



L

L1

L

L

L1

L1



Colors F Colors D

CF0250610N

CF0250812N

CF0340610N

CF0340812N

CF0500612N

CF0500814N

CF0501016N

CF0750612N

CF0750814N

CF0751016N

CF0751218N

CF1000612N

CF1000814N

CF1001016N

CF1001218N

CF1500814N

CF1501016N

CF1501218N

CF1501824N

CF2500814N

CF2501016N

CF2501218N

CF2501824N

CF4001019N

CF4001220N

CF4001826N

CF6001220N

CF6001826N

CF1011222N

CF1011828N

CF2511628N

CF2511635N

CF3511630N

CF3511832N

CF3512539N

CF5012036N

CF5012540N

70.0mm² CF7012137N YELLOW

95.0mm² CF9512544N RED

120.0mm² CF1222748N BLUE

150.0mm² CF1523258N YELLOW26.0 32.0 58.0 19.5 20.6 23.0

15.6 18.0

21.0 27.0 48.0 16.7 17.7 20.0

19.0 25.0

16.016.0 21.0 37.0 13.5 14.3

44.0 14.7

BLUE OLIVE
15.0 25.0 40.0 10.3 10.9 15.0

12.7

50.0mm²
16.0 20.0 36.0 10.3 10.9 15.0

35.0mm²

14.0 12.7

RED BEIGE14.0 18.0 32.0 8.30 8.70 12.7

14.0

16.0 30.0 8.30 8.70

25.0 39.0 8.30 8.70

11.2
BLACK BROWN

9.0 16.0 35.0 7.30 7.90 11.2
25.0mm²

12.0 16.0 28.0 7.30 7.90

7.60
BROWN IVORY

10.0 18.0 28.0 4.50 4.90 7.60
10.0mm²

10.0 12.0 22.0 4.50 4.90

GREEN BLACK
8.00 18.0 26.0 3.50 3.90 6.30

6.30

4.80

6.0mm²
8.00 12.0 20.0 3.50 3.90

4.80

ORANGE GREY8.00 12.0 20.0 2.80 3.20 4.80

8.00

4.0mm²

9.00 10.0 19.0 2.80 3.20

18.0 26.0 2.80 3.20

4.20

6.00 18.0 24.0 2.20 2.60 4.20

4.20

GREY BLUE
6.00 10.0 16.0 2.20 2.60 4.20

6.00
2.5mm²

6.00 8.00 14.0 2.20 2.60

12.0 18.0 2.20 2.60

2.00 3.50

6.00 18.0 24.0 1.70 2.00 3.50

2.00 3.50

BLACK RED
6.00 10.0 16.0 1.70 2.00 3.50

d1ø

1.5mm²

6.00 8.00 14.0 1.70

6.00 12.0 18.0 1.70

1.40 1.70 3.00

Part-no.
WIRE RANGE

mm² d2ø DøH c L

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

6.00

6.00

6.00 10.0

8.00 12.0

8.00 14.0

4.00

6.00

1.10 1.90

8.00 12.0 0.75 1.10 1.90

0.75

6.00

1.10 1.900.80

1.00

1.90

12.06.00 2.60

1.0mm² RED YELLOW
6.00 10.0 16.0

8.00 14.0 1.40 1.70

6.00

6.00

2.60

2.601.301.00

1.30

10.0 16.0 1.20

16.010.0

6.00 12.0 1.20 1.50

1.501.20

2.80

1.30

ORANGE

WHITE

1.000.5mm² WHITE

0.75mm² BLUE
14.08.00

18.0

1.50

2.80

2.80

12.0 1.40 1.70 3.00

2.801.501.20

0.25mm²

Dimension (MM) COLOR Code

0.34mm²

VIOLET LIGHT BLUE

PINK TURQUOISE
1.1010.0

3.00

0.80

6.00 12.0 18.0 1.40 1.70

3.00

12.0

6.00



Colors F Colors D

2 x 0.5mm² TCF0500815 WHITE ORANGE

TCF0750815

TCF0751017

TCF1000815

TCF1001017

TCF1500816

TCF1501220

TCF2501019

TCF2501322

2 x 4.0mm² TCF4001223 ORANGE GREY

2 x 6.0mm² TCF6001426 GREEN BLACK

2 x 10.0mm² TCF1011427 BROWN IVORY

2 x 16.0mm² TCF1611432 IVORY GREEN

COLOR Code

2 x 0.75mm² BLUE WHITE
2.11.8

10.0 18.5 2.9 3.3 8.00

13.0 21.5 2.9 3.3 8.00

2.62.3

2 x 1.0mm² RED

2 x 1.5mm² BLACK
20.012.0

BLUE

5.50

5.502.3
YELLOW

RED
2.6

2.3

6.40

6.40

2.0

5.50

15.08.00

2 x 2.5mm² GREY

8.00 16.0 2.3

2.0

7.00

7.00

1.8 5.001.5

15.08.00

2.1 5.501.8

7.00

7.00

8.50

8.50

8.00 15.0

10.0 17.0

10.0 17.0

Part no.
WIRE RANGE

mm² d2ø DøH c L

Dimension (MM)

4.2 8.80

d1ø

11.0 12.0 23.0 3.8

7.00

8.00

8.00

9.5012.0 14.0 26.0 4.9 5.3

12.612.5 14.0 26.5 6.5 6.9

17.5 14.0 31.5 8.3 8.7 19.0
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The Solder Heat Shrink Splice designed for connection of wires, soldered, 
insulated and sealed in one step, and does not require any crimp tool.



 Lock Joint Connector 
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